



\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10426/2020 & CM APPL. 33008/2020**

**EKLAVYA DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aseem Mehrotra and Ms.Diksha  
Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

**ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Anil Soni, SC with Mr.Devvrat  
Yadav, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**12.11.2024**

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,  
the matter is directed to be listed on 12.02.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**NOVEMBER 12, 2024**

*Nc/am*