



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10426/2020

**EKLAVYA DENTAL COLLEGE AND
HOSPITAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms.
Deeksha Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

**ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav and Mr. Kush Garg,
Advs. for AICTE.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER
22.05.2025**

%

It is already 05.49 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 16.10.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

**MAY 22, 2025
N.S. ASWAL**